BY-LAW NO. 1384

WHEREAS it is the wish of the Municipal Council of the City of North Bay to donate a sum of money to the Hostess Room of the City of North Bay to assist in their Charitable Work.

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the City of North Bay pursuant to Section 404A of the Municipal Act, R. S. O., 1937, Chapter 266 and Amendments thereto ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the sum of \$250.00 be paid to the North Bay Hostess Room.
- 2. That the Treasurer and Mayor be authorized to issue Cheque for the said sum of \$250.00 to the proper officers of the North Bay Hostess Room on this By-Law receiving the proper assent of the Department of Municipal Affairs.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 7th DAY OF JUNE, 1 9 4 3.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 7th DAY OF JUNE, 1 9 4 3.

RULES OR ORDER WERE SUSPENDED AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME SHORT AND PASSED THIS 7th DAY OF JUNE, 1 9 4 3.

M A Y O RE

CLERK

approved Humabal 43

Jen Jan Jaly 12/43